

It's real.



SPECIAL JOINT Workshop

Meeting Agenda

City Council

Friday, May 3, 2024

11:15 AM

Council Chambers

The Schertz/Seguin Local Government Corporation (SSLGC) Board of Directors and City of Seguin City Council will meet on Friday, May 3, 2024 at 11:15 A.M. at the Utilities Operation Center located at 3027 N. Austin St., Seguin, TX 78155.

Purpose of this Special Joint Workshop:

Presentation by Waste Connections to discuss Post Oak Landfill, to include, but not limited to:

- 1. Review history of Post Oak Landfill
- 2. Review overall improvements to Post Oak Landfill
- 3. Review environmental related changes or improvements to Post Oak Landfill
- 4. Discuss Community Drop Off Area at Post Oak Landfill
- 5. Answer Questions

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted in the outside display case at the front of the Municipal Building, 210 E. Gonzales Street of the City of Seguin, Texas on the 29th day of April 2024 at 3:30 P.M.

Kristin Mueller, City Secretary

The City of Seguin is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Reasonable accommodations and equal access to communications will be provided to those who provide notice to the City Secretary at (830) 401-2468 at least 48 hours in advance. This meeting site is accessible to disabled persons.